
CC C

C

C
C

C

C C

G

´

´

´

´

´

´

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"
"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

" "

"

""

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

±

±

±

±

±

±

±

±

±

±

±

±

±

±

± J

J

J J

J

J J
! !

!

!

! !

J
J
J

J

!

!

!

J

J
J
J

!
!

!

ó óóóóóó

ó

ó
óó ó

óó

óó

ó

óó
ó

ó
ó

ó

óó óó

ó

ó

ó
óó

ó

óó

óóóó

ó

ó

óó

ó

óó
óó
ó

ó

óó
ó

óó
ó

óó
óóó

ó

óó

ó

ó

óó

ó

ó

ó

óó

ó

ó

óó

ó

óóóóó

óó óó

ó

ó

ó

ó

óó

óó

ó ó

ó ó

ó
ó

óó óó
ó ó

ó óóó

ó

óó
óó

ó

ó
ó

ó

ó

ó óóóóó

ó

ó

ó
ó

óó

ó

óó

ó

ó

óó

óó

óó

ó

óóó

ó

óó

óóó
ó

óóó
ó

ó

ó
óó

ó

ó

ó
ó

ó

ó

ó

ó

ó

ó

ó

óóó

óóó

ó

ó

ó

óóó

óóó
ó

ó
ó

ó

ó

óó óó

ó

ó

óó

ó

óó

óó
óó
óó

ó

óóó

ó

ó

óó

ó

ó
ó

ó

ó

ó

óó

ó

óó

ó

ó

ó

óó

ó
óóó
ó

ó

óó
óóó

óó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó

ó

ó

óó

ó
ó óó

ó

óó

ó

ó

ó

ó
ó

ó

óóó

ó

ó

ó

óó

ó

óó

óó

ó

ó

óó
óó
ó
ó

óó
óó ó

ó

óó
ó

óó

óó

ó
óóó

ó

ó

óóó

óóó óóó
óó

óóó ó

óó

óó ó

ó

óó

óóó

óó

óó óó

ó
ó

ó

óó

ó

ó

ó ó
ó
ó

ó

óó
óó

óó
óóóó
óó

ó

ó

ó

ó

ó

ó

óó

óó

ó

ó

ó ó

óó

ó

ó

óóó

ó

ó

ó

óó

óó

ó

ó

óóó

óó

ó
óó

ó
ó

ó

ó

H

H

H

H

H H
H

H

2
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

HH

H

2
H

2 H
H

H

H

HH

H

2 H
H

2

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

2
HH

2

H

H

2HH

2
H

H

H

H

H

2
2

2
2

2

2 2

2

2
2

2

M

M M

M M

M

M M
M

M

M

M

2
M

M

M

2
M M

2

M

2
2

2

M
M

M

2

2

M

M
M

2
M

2

2

2
2

2
2

2

2
2

M

M

M

M

M M M

M
M

M

M

2

2

2

2

M

M
M

M

2
2

2
2

M

M M

M

2

M

2

2

M

M

2
2

M
M

2

2

2

M

M
M

2

M

M

2

R

2 R

R

2

R

R

2

2

2 2 2

R
R

R R R

2 2

R

R

2

2

2 2
2

2 2

R

R

R

R

R R R

2
2

2
R

R
R

R

2
R

R

2

2

2

R

R

R

R

2
2

2 2

R
R

R

R

2 R
2

2

2

2

R
R

R

R

R

2

R

2

2 2

R

R
R

2

R

2 2
2 2

2

2R
R

R R

R

R

R

R

2

R

2

2

2

2

2

R
R

R

R

R

2

2

2

R R
R

R

2 2

2
R R R

R

2
R

R

R

2R R

2

2 2

2 2
R

R R

R R R

2 2

2

R R R

R

2

2

RR

2
R

2

2

2

2

R
R

R

R

2
2

2

2

2

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

2

2

2
2

R
R

R
R

R

R

2

R

2R R

2

2

2

2

R R
R

R R
2

2

2

R
R

R

2

2

2

2

R

R

R

R
R

R
2

2

R
R

2 2
2

2

2

R R
R

R

R

2

2 R

R

2

R

2R

2
2

2

2
2

R R

R
R

R

2 R

RR

R

R

R

R
R

2

R

R

2

2 2

R R R

R

2
2

2

2
R

R
R

R

R

R

2

R

RR

2

2
2

2

R

R R

R

R

2

2

2

2

2 2

R
R

R

R

R R
R

2

R

2

2

2

2

2
2

2
2

R

R

R

R R
R

R

R

R

2

2

R

R

R

2
R

2

2

2

2

2

2
2

2

2
2

R
R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R R

2
2

2

2

2

2
2

2

2

R
R

R

R
R

R

R
R

R
R

2

2

2

2

2

2
2

2
2

R
R

R
R

R

R
R

R
R

R

2
2

2
2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2
2

22

2

2

R
R

R
R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R
RR

RRR

2

2

R

R

2

R

2222

2

2

R

R
R

R

RR

R

R

2

2
R

R
R

R

2

2

RR

R

2

R

R

2 R

R

2
R

2

2

2

2

R

R
R

R

R

R

2

2

R

R

2
2

2
2

2

R

R
R

R
R

R

2
R

R

2
2

R

R

R 2

2

R R
R

2
2

2
2

2
2

R

R

R
R R
R

2

2

22

R

R
R

R

2

R

2

22

2

2

RR

R

R

R
R

R

2R

2 R

R

R

2

2

2
2

R

R

R

R

2

R

2
2

R

R R
2

R

R

22

2

2

2

2

R

R

R
R

RR

22

2

2
2

22

2
2

2

2

2

2

2
2

2

2
2

2

2

2
2

2

2
2

2

2
2

2

R

R
RR

R

R

R

R
R

R
R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R
R

R
R

R

R
RR

R
R

R
R

2 2R R

2

2
2

2

2

R R

R
R

R

R

2

R

2
R

R

2

2

R
R

2

2

R

R

R
2

2

R

R

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2
2

2

2

R R

R

R

R

R

RR

R

R

R
2

2

R
R

R

2R
R

2

2

R

R

22
2

2

2
22

2

2

2

2

22

RRRR
R

RR
R

R
R

R
RR

R

2

2

2

R
R

R

R

2
R

2

2 2

2

2

2
2

2

2

R

R RR

R

R
R

R
R

2

2 RR

2
R

2
R

2

R

2 2

2

R R

R

2

2
2

R

R
R

2
2

2

R

R
R

R

2

2

R

R

2 2

R R

R

R

2

2

2

RR

R
R

R

2
2

RR

R

2
2

2

2

2

R
R

R
R

R

R

2

2

22

2

2 2
2

2

2

2
2

2

R

R

R

R

R
R R

R
R R

RR R
2

2

2
2

R
R

R R R

2

2

2

R

R
R

2
R

R

2
2

R
R

R

2

2
2

2
2

R
R

R R

R R

R

222

2

R

RRR

2R R
2

R

R 2R

2

2

R

R

R

2 2

2

R R R

R

R

2R

2
2

2

2

2

R
R

R
RR

2 R

R

2

R
R

2

2

R

R

R

2

2

2

RR

R
R

2
2

2

2

2

R
R

R
R

R

R

2

2
2

2

R
R

R
R

R

2

2

2

2

R
R R

R

R

2R

2

2

R
R

2
2

2 2
2

2
2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2
2

2

R R R

R R

R R
R

R

R
R

R

R

R
R

R

R

2

2

2
2

2

R

R
R

R
R

R

2
2R R

2
R

R

2

2R R R

2

2

2

2

R R

R
R

2

2

2

R
R

R

2 R 2

2

R

R

R

R

22
2

2
2

2

R

R
RR

R
R

R

2

2

R

R

2
R

222

2

2
2

2
2

2
2

2

2

2

R
RRR

RR
R

R
R

R
RR

R

2R

AA

AA
AA

AA

AA AA

AA

AA AA

AA

AA AA

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

AA
AA AA

AA
AA

A
A

AA
AA

A
A

A
A

AA AA
AA

AA

z{17C

z{17A

z{34

z{17

z{18

z{46

z{17C

¬«138

¬«227

¬«227

¬«138

Bob

C

reek

McKa y Creek

S
u

gar
C

reek

E
ast

Fork
P

o
o

le
C

reek

Sam
C

reek

N
egro

C
reek

Emile Creek

M
ave

ri
ck

Creek

D
u

m
o

n
t

C
reek

D
ry

Creek

S
a

lt

C
reek

Corn

Creek

Fa
ll

C
re

ek

W
hi

te
R

o
ck

C
re

ek

Su
ga

rp
in

e
C

re
ek

Evart s
Creek

Elk 

C
reek

Jim

Creek

Copper head

Creek

Little

C
r

eek

R
adfo

rd

Creek

Francis
C

r eek

B
u

ck
h

or
n

Creek

M
il

l
C

re
ek

A
llan

Creek

Jackson Creek

Jacks o n Creek

Ja
ck

son

Creek

Fa
ir

y

C
re

ek

Co
llin

s

Creek

C
ol

lin
s

Cr
eek

East

Fork

Shively

C
reek Hatc

h
et

C
re

ek

Dixon Creek

Pan
th

er
C

re

ek

Heath

Cre

ek

L
a

lly
C

reek

Calf

C
re

ek

Coffi
n

C
reek

Gra
nite

Creek

P
oole

Creek

C
a

vi
tt

C
re

ek

Cavitt Creek

L
ittle

River

Littl e River

Little

River

Little

R

ive
r

Littl e
R iver

Boulder

Creek

Rose

C
r

ee

k

S
n

ow
C

re
ek

Bon
d

C
re

ek

D
ea

d
m

a
n

Creek

D
eadm

a
n

C

reek

Growey

Creek

Clover

C reek

S
h

o
rt

W
ile

y
C

re
ek

Cu
rt

in
C

re
ek

Surveyo
r

C
reek

C
off

e
e

C
re

e
k

C
off

ee

C
re

ek

East

Fork
D

rew
C

reek

Black

C
reek

South
Fork Deer

Creek

Last

Creek

Ju
nc

ti
o

n
C

re
ek

Straight
Creek

Bland

B
ra

n
ch

M ule
C

re
ek

A
sh

Cre
ek

Slick

C
reek

Engels

Creek

N
or

th

M
yrtle

C
re

ek

C
h

a
pm

an
Creek

Lee

C
re

ek

Flood

C
reek

Buckeye
Creek

Cow

Creek

Co

w Creek

S
a

in
t

Jo
hn

Creek

D
eep

Cu
t

C
reek

South
U

m

pqu

a
River

Sou
th

Umpqua River

South
Umpqu a

River

Sw
it

ch
b

a
ck

C
re

ek

B
la

ck
C

a
n

yo
n

C
re

ek

South My rtle

Cree
k

Mink

Cree k

E
m

erson

Creek

To
m

Creek

Ja
cques

Creek

C
oo

n

C
re

ek

Le
ti

ti
a

C
re

ek

Buckshot
Creek

Cook

C
re

ek

G
reenm

an
C

reek

C

ougar

Creek

Fren ch

Creek

H
utch

inson

Creek

A
sh

C
reek

M
ea

do
w

Cre
ek

Freezeou
t

C
reek

Egglestron

Creek

T
h

u
n

der
C

reek

S
h

iv
ig

n
y

C
re

ek

Coalmine C
reek

Oak

C
reek

Buck

Fork

D
ev

il

Cree k

W
ea

ver
C

reek

Br
ow

n
ie

C
re

ek

P
ip

es
to

ne

Cre
e

k

Deadhor se Creek

S
o

u
p

C
reek

P
in

n
a

cl
e

C
re

ek

B
o

w

Creek

Z
in

c
C

re
ek

M

apl
e

C
re

ek

Slid
e

Creek

Tw
in

Buck

Creek

Lim
p

y

Cree k

Ash

Creek

K
et

tl
e

C
re

ek

Granite

Creek

Sw
an

so
n

C
re

ek

Li
tt

le

Taft Creek

Ratt
le

sn
ak

e

C
re

ek

Flat
Creek

E
lk

C
re

ek

C
ul

tu
s

C
re

e
k

Da ys

Creek

D
ay

s

Cre
ek

Ruby
Creek

O
ak

C
reek

La
va

do
ur

e

Cree k

S
ta

m
p

ed
e

C
re

ek

D
onegan

C
ree

k

Tu
tt

le

C re
ek

E
lk

C
r eek

Elk

Creek

Beave
r

Cre
ek

Louis

Creek

Louis Creek

Bould
er

C ree

k

Boulder

Creek

Joe
Hall C ree

k

W
hi

sk
y

C
re

ek

Fate

C
re

ek

Flat Rock Branch

Fa
w

n
C

re
ek

E
ast

Fork
D

eadman
C

reek

Withrow

C
reek

Sp
ri

n
g

er
C

re
e

k

E
ast

Fork

Stouts

C
reek

Jo
h

n
so

n
C

reek

Sk
i l

le
t

C
re

ek

T
a

ft
C

re
e

k

Bach
elo

r

C
re

ek

Stouts
Creek

Lo
n

g
W

il
ey

C
re

ek

L
iveoak

C
reek

W
ill

ia
m

s

C
re

ek

Budd
Creek

M
id

d
le

Fork
D

eadm
an

C
reek

Plusfour
Creek

Buck

Peak

Creek

E
lkh

o rn

Creek

Callahan

C
re

ek

G
ra

ni
te

Cre
ek

C
oy

ot
e

C
r

e
ek

Sc hulz

Creek

Crooked

C

reek

N
ic

h
o

ls

C
re

ek

Sl
a

te
C

re
ek

P
o

d
e

C
re

ek

W
hi

t e
C

re
ek

North Fork
Deer

C
reek

Paradise
C

reek

Twom
ile

Creek

Burnt
Creek

Wolf
C

ree
k

Winters
Creek

Dre
w

Creek

C
am

p

C re
ek

Bitter

L
ic

k

Creek

A
n

d
er

so
n

Creek

South Myrtle

C reek

Shed
C

re
ek

Three
Cabin

C
re

ek

Pelt
Creek

D
o

m
pier

C
reek

Squaw Creek

D
ev

il
s

K
no

b
C

re
ek

North

Um

pq ua
River

Ta
ll

ow
C

re

ek

Eden
C

reek

L
u

ck
C

re
ek

W
rig

h
t

C
reek

Se
rv

ic
eb

er
ry

C
re

ek

West Creek

Flagstone

Creek

H
e

mloc
k

C
re

e

k

M
ay

C
reek

Q
ua

rt
z

C
re

ek

B
eaver

Creek

Be

a ver Creek

Fox

C
reek

R
a

lp
h

Creek

Huckleberry Lake

Eureka
Pond

Joseph Reed
Reservoir

Willow Flats

Heart
Lake

Briggs
Reservoir

Cultus
Lake

Cavitt
Lake

Tinhat Pond

Updegrave
Reservoir

Little River
Log Pond

Lake in
the Woods

Yakso
Falls

Emile
Falls

Grotto
Falls

Shadow
Falls

Wolf Creek
Falls

Junction Spring

Neal
Spring

Elkhorn Spring

White Rock Springs

Red Lick
Spring

Johnnie Springs

Yellow Jacket
Spring

Coalmine Lick
Twin Lick

Red Top
Spring

Deer Spring

HIGH CASCADES R D

NORTH UMPQUA R D

TILLER R D

N
O

R
T

H
 U

M
P

Q
U

A
 R

 D

T
IL

LE
R

R
D

UMPQUA NATIONAL FOREST

ROGUE RIVER-SISKIYOU NATIONAL FORESTS

409

420

Wild
Cat

Mule
Creek

Dismal
Panther

Near
Minky

Buckhead

Jack

Smith

Big
Hamlin

30
4

3113

13
1

02
7

68

2925

645

13
0

2924

30
9

00
1

00
4

002

26
0

05
2

05
1

510

308

29
0

2925

50
0

00
2

29

29

007

28
23

41
8

66

495

00
1

300

2950

600

28

27

29
24 200

150

66

32
43

2715

29

32
30

27

27

32

300

2792

311
3

29

3230

2715

66
40

27

29
25

6620

68

2703

27

39

2810

29

1610

25

28

z{011

z{011

z{1614

z{82

z{7

z{71

z{69

z{16

H-101
Tiller Helispot

H-108

H-131

H-132

H-133H-134

H-116

H-107

H-111

H-122

H-119

H-144

Ash Valley
Helispot

DP-32

DP-31

DP-39

DP-19

DP-14

DP-33

DP-12

DP-35

DP-45

DP-25

DP-37 DP-41

DP-36
DP-47

DP-44

DP-18

DP-49

DP-9

DP-5

DP-11

DP-43

DP-42

DP-46
DP-52

DP-13

DP-8

DP-29

DP-26
DP-28

DP-27

DP-54

DP-400

Div J/N

Div C

Div B
Div F

Div E

Div H

Div A

BRANCH I

BRANCH III

72

90

91
67

89
88

86

87

93

85

102

103

101

300

22

79

106

83
78

8

7

20

9

12

Hemlock
Lake Dip

Lake in
the Woods Dip

Lake in the
Woods Spike

Hemlock Camp

Calf Dip

Horseshoe
Dip

Apple Dip

Milo
Camp

Red Top Dip

Dumont Dip

Mule
Dip

Tin
Hat
Dip

Communications Tower

powerline

Picket Butte
Lookout

Zinc
Dip

Ash
Valley

Dip

Cinderella
Springs

Red
Butte

Limpy
Sump

Acker
Rock

Fire Tower

Little
River
Christian Camp

43
°1

8'
43

°1
7'

43
°1

6'
43

°1
5'

43
°1

4'
43

°1
3'

43
°1

2'
43

°1
1'

43
°1

0'
43

°9
'

43
°8

'
43

°7
'

43
°6

'
43

°5
'

43
°4

'
43

°3
'

43
°2

'
43

°1
'

43
°

42
°5

9'
42

°5
8'

42
°5

7'
42

°5
6'

42
°5

5'
42

°5
4'

42
°5

3'
42

°5
2'

42
°5

1'
42

°5
0'

43
°1

7'
43

°1
6'

43
°1

5'
43

°1
4'

43
°1

3'
43

°1
2'

43
°1

1'
43

°1
0'

43
°9

'
43

°8
'

43
°7

'
43

°6
'

43
°5

'
43

°4
'

43
°3

'
43

°2
'

43
°1

'
43

°
42

°5
9'

42
°5

8'
42

°5
7'

42
°5

6'
42

°5
5'

42
°5

4'
42

°5
3'

42
°5

2'
42

°5
1'

42
°5

0'
42

°4
9'

-122°37'-122°38'-122°39'-122°40'-122°41'-122°42'-122°43'-122°44'-122°45'-122°46'-122°47'-122°48'-122°49'-122°50'-122°51'-122°52'-122°53'-122°54'-122°55'-122°56'-122°57'-122°58'-122°59'-123°-123°1'-123°2'-123°3'-123°4'-123°5'-123°6'-123°7'-123°8'-123°9'

-122°36'-122°37'-122°38'-122°39'-122°40'-122°41'-122°42'-122°43'-122°44'-122°45'-122°46'-122°47'-122°48'-122°49'-122°50'-122°51'-122°52'-122°53'-122°54'-122°55'-122°56'-122°57'-122°58'-122°59'-123°-123°1'-123°2'-123°3'-123°4'-123°5'-123°6'-123°7'

Utility Power Lines

Aerial Hazard

Dip Site

Helispot

Sling Site

Division Break

Branch Break

Zone Break

Incident Command Post

Drop Point

Camp

Lookout

Water Dev or Draft Site

Hazard

Water Source

Restricted Water Source
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AA Aerial Hazard
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Devils Knob Complex
65,058 Acres

September 13, 2021
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North American 1983 Datum

Aerial Hazard Communications Tower 43° 09.942' N 122° 52.851' W

Aerial Hazard Picket Butte Lookout 42° 56.607' N 122° 51.363' W

Aerial Hazard powerline 42° 55.596' N 122° 57.012' W

Airstrip or Airport Roseburg Airport 43° 14.360' N 123° 21.351' W

Dip Site Ash Valley Dip 43° 03.352' N 122° 43.122' W

Dip Site Dumont Dip 43° 02.237' N 122° 48.470' W

Dip Site Mule Dip 42° 58.141' N 122° 47.089' W

Dip Site Red Top Dip 43° 04.940' N 122° 57.395' W

Dip Site Tin Hat Dip 42° 58.773' N 122° 56.880' W

Dip Site Zinc Dip 43° 03.010' N 122° 47.035' W

Drop Point DP-11 42° 51.337' N 122° 44.987' W

Drop Point DP-12 43° 05.665' N 122° 51.282' W

Drop Point DP-13 43° 08.413' N 122° 52.085' W

Drop Point DP-14 43° 05.970' N 122° 54.500' W

Drop Point DP-16 43° 04.741' N 122° 57.337' W

Drop Point DP-18 43° 03.448' N 122° 49.317' W

Drop Point DP-19 43° 02.200' N 122° 48.635' W

Drop Point DP-25 42° 59.063' N 122° 48.212' W

Drop Point DP-26 43° 10.299' N 122° 48.225' W

Drop Point DP-27 43° 12.319' N 122° 49.386' W

Drop Point DP-28 43° 10.448' N 122° 51.063' W

Drop Point DP-29 43° 08.562' N 122° 50.020' W

Drop Point DP-31 42° 53.439' N 122° 50.158' W

Drop Point DP-32 42° 54.235' N 122° 51.943' W

Drop Point DP-33 42° 57.032' N 122° 49.252' W

Drop Point DP-35 42° 51.640' N 122° 46.605' W

Drop Point DP-36 42° 52.447' N 122° 49.050' W

Drop Point DP-37 42° 57.687' N 122° 45.587' W

Drop Point DP-39 42° 58.093' N 122° 53.213' W

Drop Point DP-400 43° 12.539' N 122° 42.467' W

Drop Point DP-41 42° 57.860' N 122° 43.025' W

Drop Point DP-42 42° 58.942' N 122° 49.960' W

Drop Point DP-43 43° 00.675' N 122° 45.389' W

Drop Point DP-44 42° 54.836' N 122° 42.679' W

Drop Point DP-45 42° 54.177' N 122° 42.820' W

Drop Point DP-46 43° 01.466' N 122° 47.740' W

Drop Point DP-47 42° 52.778' N 122° 42.542' W

Drop Point DP-49 42° 50.291' N 122° 45.939' W

Drop Point DP-5 43° 01.483' N 122° 46.848' W

Drop Point DP-52 43° 02.783' N 122° 44.033' W

Drop Point DP-54 43° 02.594' N 122° 36.813' W

Drop Point DP-8 43° 06.276' N 122° 41.704' W

Drop Point DP-9 43° 08.402' N 122° 47.208' W

Helibase Days Creek Helibase 42° 58.646' N 123° 09.252' W

Helispot Ash Valley Helispot 43° 03.367' N 122° 43.150' W

Helispot H-101 42° 56.045' N 123° 02.395' W

Helispot H-107 42° 57.195' N 122° 48.513' W

Helispot H-108 42° 57.750' N 122° 44.087' W

Helispot H-111 42° 58.875' N 122° 52.085' W

Helispot H-116 43° 07.287' N 122° 54.358' W

Helispot H-119 43° 08.735' N 122° 46.373' W

Helispot H-122 43° 03.303' N 122° 41.432' W

Helispot H-131 42° 55.195' N 122° 51.098' W

Helispot H-132 42° 53.532' N 122° 50.205' W

Helispot H-133 42° 54.143' N 122° 52.017' W

Helispot H-134 42° 54.185' N 122° 53.048' W

Helispot H-144 42° 54.938' N 122° 42.448' W

Helispot Tiller Helispot 42° 55.837' N 122° 57.063' W

Lookout Acker Rock Fire Tower 43° 03.108' N 122° 38.740' W

FC Point Type Label Latitude WGS84 DDM Longitude WGS84 DDM


